

NDPS Case No. 69 of 2024 J.O Code: WB00654
CNR-NO-WBCB01-002591-2024

Order No. 18
Dt. 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and copy supply.

Sole accused Delder Miya is on interim bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Delder Miya files a petition prays for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Seen. Considered. The interim bail is confirmed as Charge-Sheet is submitted.

Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Copy supplied to the accused person.

Fix 25.06.2025 for charge.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.